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YouGov / The Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | Con | Lab Lib - Don't Con | Lab Lib Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 [ C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland
Dem | know Dem

Weighted Sample|[ 2030 |334|602f 119 | 344 |664|491| 173 715 | 756 | 983 | 1047 | 213 | 838 | 501 |477[ 1157 ] 873 | 1752 | 102 177
Unweighted Sample[ 2030 |330|616f 125 | 342 |657|492| 190 827 746 | 933 ] 1097 | 165 | 884 | 512 1469 1185( 845 | 1735 | 112 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7-8 14-15
Feb Feb

HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION

Westminster Voting Intention

[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don’t know or refused]

Con 21 24 100 O 0 0 59 2 7 13 41 23 26 11 15 24 42| 23 25 25 22 18
Lab 46 44 0 100 O 0 12 84 37 57 24 | 43 44 56 55 43 23| 45 42 45 44 29
LibDem 9 9 0O 0 100 O 3 4 45 12 4 9 8 10 7 8 10| 10 6 9 7 4
SNP 3 3 0o 0 0 0 0o 1 1 5 2 4 3 2 4 3 3 4 3 0 0 36
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 O 0 0 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 0
Reform UK 12 11 0 0 0 0 22 1 1 2 23 12 9 4 5 15 17 8 15 11 15 4
Green 7 8 0 0 0 0 2 7 8 9 4 7 9 15 11 4 3 8 7 8 3 7
Other 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2
If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative 14 16 100 O 0 0 |40 2 6 11 27 | 17 16 8 10 16 32| 17 16 17 14 13
Labour 31 30 0 100 O 0 8 70 30 44 17 | 32 28 36 36 29 17| 32 26 31 28 20
Liberal Democrat 6 6 0 0 100 0 2 3 37 10 3 7 5 8 5 5 8 7 4 6 5 3
Scottish National Party (SNP) 2 2 0o 0 0 0 0o 1 1 4 1 3 2 1 3 2 2 3 2 0 0 25
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0
Reform UK 8 7 0o 0 0 0|15 1 1 1 16 9 6 3 4 10 12| 6 9 8 9 3
Green 5 5 0 0 0 0 1 6 7 8 3 5 6 9 8 3 2 6 4 6 2 5
Some other party 1 1 0o 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
Would not vote 12 12 0 0 0 0 8 3 2 3 11 11 14 16 14 13 8 9 17 12 14 13
Don’tknow 16 17 0 0 0 100 | 22 12 14 16 18 13 21 14 16 19 17| 16 18 17 19 14
Refused 4 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 2 2 4 4 0 0 2 2 2 2 2
And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who answered ‘some other
party’; n=24]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 7 16 0O O 0 0 8 27 0 11 18 | 17 11 0 56 20 O 18 14 15 0 31
Women's Equality Party 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 14 0 23 0 0 10 0 5 0 0
Some other party 77 65 0 o0 0 0 [92 43 100 76 66 | 66 63 52 21 69 88| 63 66 62 100 69
Don't know 13 15 0 0 0 0 0 31 0 0 16 17 12 48 0 11 12 9 19 18 0 0
Refused 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
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Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

7-8
Feb
HEADLINE VOTING INTENTION
Westminster Voting Intention
[Weighted by likelihood to vote, excluding those who
would not vote, don’t know or refused]
Con 21
Lab 46
LibDem 9
SNP 3

Plaid Cymru 0
Reform UK 12
Green 7
Other 1

If there were a general election held tomorrow,
which party would you vote for?
Conservative 14
Labour 31
Liberal Democrat 6
Scottish National Party (SNP) 2
Plaid Cymru 0
Reform UK 8
Green 5
Some other party 1
Would not vote 12
Don’'t know 16
Refused 4

And which of these parties would you vote for?
[Asked only to those who answered ‘some other
party’; n=24]
UK Independence Party (UKIP) 7
Women's Equality Party 3
Some other party 77
Don't know 13
Refused 0

Region in England
Total | North | Midtands | London | ReStf
South
2030 | 489 | 337 | 246 | 680
2030 | 507 | 346 | 180 | 702
% % % % %
14-15
Feb
24 | 22 26 14 31
44 | 55 46 55 34
9 6 5 11 12
3 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
11 8 13 10 13
8 8 7 7 9
1 1 3 2 1
16 | 15 16 11 21
30 | 38 27 40 24
6 5 3 7 8
2 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
7 6 8 7 9
5 6 4 6 6
1 1 2 3 1
12 | 14 16 9 10
17 | 13 21 16 18
2 2 4 2 2
16 | 24 45 0 0
4 26 0 0 0
65 0 55 70 100
15 | s0 0 30 0
0 0 0 0 0
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | con|Lab| M® [P con|Lab| P [Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand
Dem | know Dem

Weighted Sample| 2030 |334(602]| 119 | 344 |664|491| 173 715 | 756 | 983 | 1047 | 213 | 838 | 501 |477[1157] 873 | 1752 | 102 177
Unweighted Sample| 2030 [330]|616] 125 | 342 [657|492] 190 827 | 746 | 933 | 1097 | 165 | 884 | 512 |469(1185] 845 | 1735 | 112 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?
0 - Certain NOT tovote 9 10 2 1 1 3 5 1 1 3 8 10 11 14 13 9 5 8 14 10 11 12
1 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 2 6 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 2
2 2 2 0o 0 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 1 2 2 3 1
3 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 3 4 3 2 0 2 2 2 1 1
4 2 2 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 2 1 2 2 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 3 2
5 6 6 4 4 3 7|17 4 3 3 6 6 7 6 7 6 6 6 7 7 4 2
6 3 4 4 3 5 5 4 3 1 2 4 3 4 9 3 3 3 4 3 4 3 3
77 5 5 4 4 8 5 5 4 4 5 5 5 7 5 5 5 4 6 5 8 3
8 6 7 8 7 6 100]9 6 6 7 8 8 7 9 7 8 6 6 9 7 8 5
9 8 9 13 10 12 8 9 9 13 11 7 11 6 10 7 11 8| 10 8 9 11 8
10 - Absolutely certain to vote 53 51 61 67 65 39 | 56 69 70 66 55 | 51 52 32 49 52 63| 56 45 51 47 60
2-3  14-15
Jan Feb

Which of the following do you think would make
the best Prime Minister?
Rishi Sunak 18 20 76 1 13 14 | 43 3 10 12 33 | 21 19 10 13 20 35| 21 18 21 18 11
Keir Starmer 30 33 4 78 44 11 | 10 66 53 52 18 | 38 29 36 39 34 20| 37 29 33 32 37
Not sure 46 43 19 18 40 73|44 29 33 34 47 | 38 48 46 42 45 43| 39 49 42 49 48
Refused 6 4 2 2 3 3 2 3 4 2 2 4 4 8 5 2 1 4 4 4 2 4

Which of the following do you think would make
the best Prime Minister?

Rishi Sunak 32 50 38 48 26 |31 33 54 43 25 | 33 31 26 32 32 33| 37 25 32 26 34
Boris Johnson 17 33 8 7 16 | 33 7 6 6 30 | 18 17 17 13 17 25| 15 20 18 21 12
Not sure 46 15 51 44 55 | 31 57 38 47 41 44 48 51 49 48 37| 43 50 46 49 49
Refused 5 2 3 1 4 4 4 2 4 4 4 5 6 6 3 5 4 5 5 4 4
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

On a scale of 0 (certain NOT to vote) to 10
(absolutely certain to vote), how likely would
you be to vote in a general election tomorrow?

0 - Certain NOT to vote
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10 - Absolutely certain to vote

2-3
Jan
Which of the following do you think would make
the best Prime Minister?
Rishi Sunak 18
Keir Starmer 30
Not sure 46
Refused 6

Which of the following do you think would make
the best Prime Minister?

Rishi Sunak

Boris Johnson

Not sure

Refused

Region in England

Total | North | Midtands | London | Retof
South
2030 | 489 | 337 | 246 | 680
2030 | 507 | 346 | 180 | 702
% % % % %
10 | 13 12 7 9
2 2 2 0 2
2 2 1 1 2
2 3 3 2 1
2 1 2 1 1
6 5 11 8 5
4 4 4 4 4
5 4 7 8 4
7 7 6 4 9
9 8 9 14 8
51 | 52 4 51 54
14-15
Feb
20 | 17 20 13 27
33 | 37 28 45 28
43 | 41 48 38 42
4 4 4 4 3
32 | 30 29 34 34
17 | 14 16 19 20
46 | 51 46 2 43
5 4 8 5 4
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | con|Lab| M® [P con|Lab| P [Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand
Dem | know Dem

Weighted Sample| 2030 |334(602]| 119 | 344 |664|491| 173 715 | 756 | 983 | 1047 | 213 | 838 | 501 |477[1157] 873 | 1752 | 102 177
Unweighted Sample| 2030 [330]|616] 125 | 342 [657|492] 190 827 | 746 | 933 | 1097 | 165 | 884 | 512 |469(1185] 845 | 1735 | 112 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13';0 14-15
23 Feb '24
How well or badly do you think the government
are doing at handling Britain's exit from the
European Union?
Very well 2 2 8 1 1 0 3 1 1 1 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 2 2 2 3 0
Fairly well 18 17 53 6 8 15|13 5 8 9 28 | 17 18 14 12 16 29| 18 16 18 16 10
TOTAL WELL 20 19 61 7 9 15 39 6 9 10 30 19 20 17 13 17 32 20 18 20 19 10

Fairly badly 28 29 |26 27 32 36|31 26 27 | 26 31|27 30 |28 29 27 30|28 20| 29 25 26
Very badly 40 42 22 62 58 58 29 49 36 42 47 45 31| 44 41 41 41 54
TOTAL BADLY 68 70 33 89 8 68 53 8 8 8 60 76 66 70 76 72 61 72 70 70 66 80
Don't know 12 0|7 4 6 16|8 6 6 | 6 0|5 15 |13 11 10 8| 9 12| 10 14 9

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?

Right to leave 34 32 63 10 12 31 |66 9 7 6 69 | 34 29 13 19 36 57| 28 37 32 32 22
Wrong to leave 53 56 28 82 79 50 | 26 84 87 91 20 | 57 55 68 65 54 36| 63 47 55 53 63
Don't know 14 12 9 8 9 919 7 6 4 11 9 16 20 15 10 7 10 16 12 14 15

Overall, how well or badly do you think Keir
Starmer is doing in his role as Labour leader?

Very well 3 2 9 2 1 1 6 5 5 2 4 3 5 2 5 3 3 3 4 3 2
Fairly well 31 17 59 42 22 | 21 44 51 44 23 | 36 27 26 34 34 27| 34 29 31 31 36
TOTAL WELL 34 19 68 44 23 22 50 56 49 25 40 30 31 36 39 30 37 32 ES 34 38
Fairly badly 28 42 19 33 29 | 35 27 20 27 29 | 27 28 29 26 28 30| 29 26 28 24 25
Very badly 18 27 3 8 17 | 29 11 6 10 29 | 21 16 12 14 19 28| 17 20 19 19 17
TOTAL BADLY 46 69 22 41 46 64 38 26 37 58 48 44 41 40 47 58 46 46 a7 43 42
Don't know 19 |12 10 16 31|13 12 17 | 14 16 |13 26 |28 24 14 12| 17 23| 19 23 20
Do you think the way that Keir Starmer has led
the Labour Party...
Has made the Labour Party more fit for Government 29 13 56 35 21 |1 20 40 51 40 21 | 34 24 22 29 36 23| 32 25 29 24 33
Has made the Labour Party less fit for Government 13 15 9 15 14 | 13 16 8 11 14 | 13 13 23 13 11 13| 14 13 13 18 12

Has made no difference - Labour was fit for
Government anyway, and still is
Has made no difference - Labour wasn't for for
Government, and still isn't

Don't know 20 6 13 20 33 |11 16 17 18 13 | 14 26 31 26 14 11| 19 22 20 24 18

12 9 21 15 6 6 23 10 16 9 12 12 14 15 11 8 12 12 12 11 12

26 58 1 15 27 | 50 6 14 15 43 | 27 24 10 17 28 45| 24 28 26 23 25
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

How well or badly do you think the government
are doing at handling Britain's exit from the
European Union?
Very well
Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

In hindsight, do you think Britain was right or
wrong to vote to leave the European Union?
Right to leave
Wrong to leave
Don't know

Overall, how well or badly do you think Keir
Starmer is doing in his role as Labour leader?

Very well

Fairly well
TOTAL WELL
Fairly badly
Very badly
TOTAL BADLY
Don't know

Do you think the way that Keir Starmer has led
the Labour Party...

Has made the Labour Party more fit for Government
Has made the Labour Party less fit for Government
Has made no difference - Labour was fit for
Government anyway, and still is
Has made no difference - Labour wasn't for for
Government, and still isn't
Don't know

19-20

'23

18
20
28
40
68
12

34
53
14

Region in England
Total | North | Midiands | London | ReSt°f
South
2030 | 489 337 246 680
2030 | 507 346 180 702
% % % % %
14-15
Feb '24
2 1 1 2 2
17 16 17 14 21
19 17 18 16 23
29 28 31 25 30
42 44 39 50 38
71 72 70 75 68
10 11 11 8 9
32 30 35 23 37
56 57 52 61 54
12 13 13 16 9
3 4 5 2 3
31 31 32 35 29
34 35 37 37 32
28 27 30 31 27
18 19 15 16 20
46 46 45 47 47
19 18 19 16 21
29 29 29 31 27
13 12 12 17 13
12 14 11 17 10
26 24 25 14 32
20 21 23 20 18
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | con|Lab| M® [P con|Lab| P [Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand
Dem | know Dem

Weighted Sample| 2030 |334(602]| 119 | 344 |664|491| 173 715 | 756 | 983 | 1047 | 213 | 838 | 501 |477[1157] 873 | 1752 | 102 177
Unweighted Sample| 2030 [330]|616] 125 | 342 [657|492] 190 827 | 746 | 933 | 1097 | 165 | 884 | 512 |469(1185] 845 | 1735 | 112 183
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Thinking about how Keir Starmer has responded
to the current situation in Israel and Gaza, do
you think Starmer has...
Been too supportive of Israel, and not supportive
enough of Palestine
Been too supportive of Palestine, and not supportive

20 11 27 26 12 |11 33 24 27 12 | 25 15 27 20 17 17| 23 16 20 18 20

9 18 4 5 7 |16 4 3 5 14 | 11 6 7 6 9 13| 9 8 8 8 10
enough of Israel
Has got the balance about right 20 16 31 27 13 |20 24 32 25 21 | 24 16 13 17 26 23| 22 18 21 19 17
Don't know 52 55 39 41 67 | 52 39 40 44 53 | 40 63 52 57 48 46| 46 58 51 55 53
Would you support or oppose the following
policies?
Making it easier for trade unions to take
industrial action
Strongly support 18 6 30 14 11 |5 3 13 23 10 | 20 16 29 25 14 6| 18 18 18 19 22
Tend to support 25 9 37 24 22|12 36 30 31 16 | 26 24 35 30 24 14| 27 23 25 23 24
TOTAL SUPPORT 43 15 67 38 33 17 71 43 54 26 46 40 64 55 38 20 45 41 43 42 46
Tend to oppose 23 33 15 28 26 |34 13 29 21 31 | 21 24 6 18 26 34| 24 21 23 20 25
Strongly oppose 18 42 5 16 16 | 37 3 14 12 29 | 21 15 8 9 22 33| 18 17 18 17 13
TOTAL OPPOSE 41 75 20 44 42 71 16 43 33 60 42 39 14 27 48 67 42 38 41 37 38
Don't know 17 10 13 17 24 111 13 15 13 14 | 12 21 21 19 14 13| 13 21 16 21 16
Increasing the level of statutory sick pay
Strongly support 34 21 45 29 27|21 46 29 37 28 | 33 34 42 44 28 17| 33 35 34 39 27
Tend to support 37 31 39 38 42|35 39 41 36 36 | 36 38 41 34 41 37| 36 38 37 33 38
TOTAL SUPPORT 71 52 84 67 69 56 85 70 73 64 69 72 83 78 69 54 69 73 71 72 65
Tend to oppose 12 26 7 14 10|21 4 13 11 15 | 14 11 7 9 14 20| 14 10 12 11 14
Strongly oppose 4 10 2 3 3 8 2 2 4 6 5 4 2 3 5 7 5 3 4 2 9
TOTAL OPPOSE 16 36 9 17 13 29 6 15 15 21 19 15 9 12 19 27 19 13 16 13 23
Don't know 13 13 6 16 18|15 9 16 12 14 | 12 13 8 10 12 19| 11 14 12 14 13
Giving employees a "right to disconnect"”,
meaning their employer would not be allowed to
contact them outside of working hours except in
emergencies
Strongly support 53 35 63 57 50 | 38 66 56 58 47 | 52 53 55 62 54 35| 53 52 53 49 56
Tend to support 33 46 28 31 35 |44 26 33 31 39 | 32 33 26 27 33 45| 34 31 33 36 30
TOTAL SUPPORT 86 81 91 8 8 82 92 89 89 86 84 86 81 89 87 80 87 83 86 85 86
Tend to oppose 7 10 5 6 7 10 4 6 5 8 8 5 8 3 7 12 7 6 7 5 5
Strongly oppose 2 3 1 2 1 3 0 1 1 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 2 1 2 2 1
TOTAL OPPOSE 9 13 6 8 8 13 4 7 6 10 10 6 11 4 9 14 9 7 9 7 6
Don't know 6 |6 3 4 8|5 4 4 | 4 5|6 7 ]9 7 5 6|5 9| s 8 7
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Thinking about how Keir Starmer has responded

to the current situation in Israel and Gaza, do
you think Starmer has...

Been too supportive of Israel, and not supportive

enough of Palestine

Been too supportive of Palestine, and not supportive

enough of Israel

Has got the balance about right

Don't know

Would you support or oppose the following
policies?
Making it easier for trade unions to take
industrial action
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
Increasing the level of statutory sick pay
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
Giving employees a "right to disconnect"”,
meaning their employer would not be allowed to
contact them outside of working hours except in
emergencies
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Region in England
Total | North | Midiands | London | ReSt°f
South
2030 | 489 337 246 680
2030 507 346 180 702
% % % % %
20 20 15 32 17
9 7 9 8 9
20 19 20 20 22
52 53 56 41 51
18 19 14 28 15
25 27 25 30 23
43 46 39 58 38
23 25 20 16 24
18 13 22 12 22
41 38 42 28 46
17 16 19 15 16
34 36 29 45 30
37 36 37 32 40
71 72 66 77 70
12 12 14 8 13
4 3 5 4 4
16 15 19 12 17
13 12 14 11 12
53 53 48 62 52
33 31 34 25 36
86 84 82 87 88
7 7 7 6 7
2 2 3 1 1
9 9 10 7 8
6 7 8 7 4
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | con|Lab| M® [P con|Lab| P [Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand
Dem | know Dem

Weighted Sample| 2030 |334(602]| 119 | 344 |664|491| 173 715 | 756 | 983 | 1047 | 213 | 838 | 501 |477[1157] 873 | 1752 | 102 177
Unweighted Sample| 2030 [330]|616] 125 | 342 [657|492] 190 827 | 746 | 933 | 1097 | 165 | 884 | 512 |469(1185] 845 | 1735 | 112 183

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Giving employees aright to work flexibly unless
their employer can show there is a good
business reason not to allow it
Strongly support 42 25 54 40 35|27 58 38 48 32 | 40 43 47 55 37 20| 44 39 42 39 38
Tend to support 38 45 35 43 44 |44 32 42 39 40 | 37 38 33 32 39 48| 38 38 38 38 38
TOTAL SUPPORT 80 70 89 8 79 71 90 80 87 72 77 81 80 87 76 68 82 77 80 77 76
Tend to oppose 10 18 6 8 8 |15 4 13 7 14 | 11 8 5 5 11 17| 10 9 9 10 12
Strongly oppose 4 7 1 3 3 8 1 1 1 7 5 3 4 2 5 7 4 3 4 3 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 14 25 7 11 11 23 5 14 8 21 16 11 9 7 16 24 14 12 13 13 17
Don't know 7 |5 4 6 1|6 5 6 | 5 7|7 8 |1 6 7 8|4 1| 7 11 7
Thinking about allegations of antisemtism within
the Labour Party, which of the following best
reflects your view?
Labour used to have a problem with antisemitism, 3 1 6 9 2 1 5 7 2 5 4 3 6 3 5 3 3 4 3 6 3

but Keir Starmer has successfully tackled it

Keir Starmer is making good progress tackling
antisemitism in Labour, but still has work to do
Labour still has a problem with antisemitism and Keir
Starmer has failed to tackle it

There has never actually been a problem with

26 20 42 39 20 | 24 31 43 35 23 | 29 23 19 22 34 27| 28 23 25 31 28

23 50 5 14 20 | 45 8 11 14 40 | 26 21 10 15 27 39| 24 22 23 24 22

) . 10 2 17 5 7 2 23 8 15 5 12 8 11 12 9 7 11 8 10 11 9
antisemitism in Labour at all
None of these 6 4 5 7 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 6 8 8 5 4 6 6 6 6 5
Don't know 32 22 25 25 45 | 22 28 27 28 25 24 39 46 39 24 20| 28 37 32 22 34
This week Labour suspended their candidate in
the forthcoming by-election in Rochdale over
allegations he had made antisemitic remarks.
How much, if anything, have you heard about
this story?
A lot 9 11 11 12 5 11 10 13 11 9 13 6 6 6 12 12| 11 6 9 7 10
A fair amount 32 37 38 42 28|38 40 36 38 34 | 35 29 24 27 37 40| 37 26 33 37 26
Not very much 35 36 31 33 39 (36 29 37 35 37 | 34 35 24 34 39 36| 32 38 34 32 37
Nothing at all 24 17 20 14 29 116 21 13 16 20 18 30 46 33 12 12| 20 30 24 24 26
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Giving employees aright to work flexibly unless
their employer can show there is a good
business reason not to allow it
Strongly support
Tend to support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Tend to oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Thinking about allegations of antisemtism within

the Labour Party, which of the following best
reflects your view?

Labour used to have a problem with antisemitism,

but Keir Starmer has successfully tackled it

Keir Starmer is making good progress tackling

antisemitism in Labour, but still has work to do

Labour still has a problem with antisemitism and Keir

Starmer has failed to tackle it

There has never actually been a problem with

antisemitism in Labour at all

None of these

Don't know

This week Labour suspended their candidate in
the forthcoming by-election in Rochdale over
allegations he had made antisemitic remarks.
How much, if anything, have you heard about
this story?
A lot
A fair amount
Not very much
Nothing at all

10

Region in England
Total | North | Midtands | London | Retof
South
2030 | 489 | 337 246 | 680
2030 | 507 | 346 180 | 702
% % % % %
42 | a2 38 54 40
38 | 39 37 27 a1
80 81 75 81 81
10 | 10 13 6 8
4 2 4 4 4
14 12 17 10 12
7 | e 8 8 7
3 3 3 4 3
26 | 24 24 27 26
23 | 23 21 15 27
10 | 12 10 14 7
6 6 6 10 6
32 | 31 35 31 31
9 11 4 10 9
32 | 33 31 37 32
35 | 32 39 27 36
24 | 24 26 26 23
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

How well or badly do think Keir Starmer has
responded to the allegations of antisemitism
against Labour's candidate in Rochdale?

Very well

Fairly well

TOTAL WELL

Fairly badly

Very badly

TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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Westminster VI Vote in 2019 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country
Total | con|Lab| M® [P con|Lab| P [Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | c2DE | England | Wales | Scotiand
Dem | know Dem
2030 | 334|602 119 | 344 | 664[491| 173 | 715 | 756 | 983 | 1047 | 213 | 838 | 501 |477| 1157 | 873 | 1752 | 102 | 177
2030 |330|616] 125 | 342 | 657492] 190 | 827 | 746 | 933 | 1097 | 165 | 884 | 512 |469| 1185 | 845 | 1735 | 112 | 183
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 2 8 6 2|3 6 & 5 4| a 4 4 2 5 6| a4 a4 4 3 6
25 |24 36 35 22|24 31 35 32 22|28 22 |20 21 30 28| 28 21| 25 25 21
20 26 44 41 24 27 37 41 37 26 32 26 24 23 35 34 32 25 29 28 27
18 |27 14 21 15|23 16 18 20 20|20 15 |11 14 20 24| 20 15 17 19 19
9 |16 3 5 8|15 6 4 5 14 11 7 5 7 9 14| 9 9 9 11 5
27 43 17 26 23 38 22 22 25 34 31 22 16 21 29 38 29 24 26 30 24
45 |31 39 33 55|35 42 37 | 38 40|36 52 |60 56 35 28| 39 51| 44 42 48
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Sample Size: 2030 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th February 2024

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

How well or badly do think Keir Starmer has
responded to the allegations of antisemitism
against Labour's candidate in Rochdale?

Very well

Fairly well

TOTAL WELL

Fairly badly

Very badly

TOTAL BADLY

Don't know

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than
100 respondents do not represent a wide enough
cross-section of the target population to be
considered statistically reliable. These figures
should not be used.
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Region in England

Total | North | Midtands | London | Retof
South
2030 | 489 | 337 | 246 | 680
2030 | 507 | 346 | 180 | 702
% % % % %
4 3 3 4 5
25 | 25 23 31 25
29 28 26 35 30
18 | 18 18 16 17
9 8 7 9 11
27 26 25 25 28
45 | 45 49 41 42
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